
      
 

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 
 

  

      

 

PROOF OF SERVICE  
 

   

      

 

DOCKET 152253 
 

 

      

 

              I HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at 
Olympia, Washington, have served on 1/22/2018 the parties of record in this proceeding a true copy of the following 
document(s): 

 

  

      

Notice of Opportunity to Respond to Staff's Motion to Reject Pacific Power's Proposed Decoupling Tariff Filing for 
Noncompliance with Order 12 (Responses due by 3 p.m., Thursday, January 25, 2018) (Staff's Reply due by 3 p.m., 
Monday, January 29, 2018) 

 

   

      

 

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the  
official file and listed below, by electronic mail only. 

 

 

   

        /s/ Lorilyn Huey 
   

  

Lorilyn Huey, Customer Service Specialist 
 

  

      

 

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERS RECEIVING NOTICE 
 

  

      

 

    

 

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL: 
 

  

    

 

Jeremy Twitchell, WUTC, Jtwitche@utc.wa.gov 

Jason Ball, WUTC, jason.ball@utc.wa.gov 

Gloria Smith, SIERRA CLUB, gloria.smith@sierraclub.org 

Travis Ritchie, SIERRA CLUB, travis.ritchie@sierraclub.org 

Amanda Maxwell, WUTC, amaxwell@utc.wa.gov 

Betsy DeMarco, WUTC, betsy.demarco@utc.wa.gov 

Brian Thomas, WUTC, bthomas@utc.wa.gov 

Cathy Kern, WUTC, cathy.kern@utc.wa.gov 

Donna Holman, WUTC, donna.holman@utc.wa.gov 

Joanna Huang, WUTC, joanna.huang@utc.wa.gov 

John Cupp, WUTC, john.cupp@utc.wa.gov 

Kim Anderson, WUTC, kim.anderson@utc.wa.gov 

Krista Gross, WUTC, krista.gross@utc.wa.gov 

Linda Anderson, WUTC, linda.anderson@utc.wa.gov 

Lisa Wyse, WUTC, lisa.wyse@utc.wa.gov 

Marguerite Friedlander, WUTC, mfriedla@utc.wa.gov 

 



Melissa Hamilton, WUTC, melissa.hamilton@utc.wa.gov 

Nancy Moen, WUTC, nancy.moen@utc.wa.gov 

Patrick Oshie, Davison Van Cleve, PC, pjo@dvclaw.com 

Rayne Pearson, WUTC, rayne.pearson@utc.wa.gov 

Steve King, WUTC, sking@utc.wa.gov 

Steven Johnson, WUTC, sjohnson@utc.wa.gov 

Bryce Dalley, Pacific Power & Light Company, washingtondockets@pacificorp.com 

Susie Paul, WUTC, susie.paul@utc.wa.gov 

Amy Andrews, WUTC, aandrews@utc.wa.gov 

Lisa Rackner, McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC, lisa@mrg-law.com 

Lisa W Gafken, Office of the Attorney General, Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov 

Jennifer Cameron-Rulkowski, WUTC, JCameron@utc.wa.gov 

Katherine McDowell, McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC, katherine@mcd-law.com 

The Energy Project, The Energy Project, info@theenergyproject.com 

Adam Lowney, McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC, adam@mcd-law.com 

Jesse E Cowell, Davison Van Cleve, PC, jec@dvclaw.com 

Sally Brown, WUTC, sbrown@utc.wa.gov 

Elizabeth O'Connell, WUTC, eoconnel@utc.wa.gov 

Matthew McVee, Pacific Power & Light Company, matthew.mcvee@pacificorp.com 

Alexa Zimbalist, SIERRA CLUB, alexa.zimbalist@sierraclub.org 

Sierra Club, SIERRA CLUB, alexa.zimbalist@sierraclub.org 

Chris Casey, WUTC, chris.casey@utc.wa.gov 

Patrick Loupin, Boise White Paper, L.L.C., PatrickLoupin@packagingcorp.com 

Simon ffitch, Simon ffitch Attorney at Law, simon@ffitchlaw.com 

Jesse Gorsuch, Davison Van Cleve, PC, jog@dvclaw.com 

Julian Beattie, WUTC, julian.beattie@utc.wa.gov 

Bradley Mullins, Davison Van Cleve, PC, brmullins@mwanalytics.com 

Wendy Gerlitz, NW Energy Coalition, wendy@nwenergy.org 

Joni Bosh, NORTHWEST ENERGY COALITION, joni@nwenergy.org 

Bridgit Feeser, WUTC, bfeeser@utc.wa.gov 

Amanda Hathaway, WUTC, amanda.hathaway@utc.wa.gov 

Katie Hancock, WUTC, katie.hancock@utc.wa.gov 

Tiffany Van Meter, WUTC, tvanmete@utc.wa.gov 

Pat Hazzard, WUTC, phazzard@utc.wa.gov 

Andrew Roberts, WUTC, aroberts@utc.wa.gov 

Dean Pertner, WUTC, dean.pertner@utc.wa.gov 

Kate Griffith, WUTC, kate.griffith@utc.wa.gov 
 

    

 


